Department of Human Settlements and Urban Development (DHSUD). It shall be made an 

option to address the temporary relocation of displaced families due to natural and man-made 

disasters. 

Eligible ISFs shall receive a flat rental subsidy rate of Three thousand five hundred pesos 

(PhP3,500.00) for those living in Metro Manila and a rental subsidy rate to be determined by 

the DHSUD and the National Economic and Development Authority (NEDA) for those living 

in all other regions, taking into consideration the prevailing minimum wage and rental rates 

per region, but not to exceed Three thousand five hundred pesos (PhP3,500.00): Provided, 

That the rental subsidy shall not exceed the actual rent: Provided, further, That at any time, 

but not more often than once every two (2) years, such subsidy may be reviewed or revised 

by the DHSUD and NEDA to conform with the prevailing economic conditions.